2001 Hambletonian

JULY 28, 2001 - ELIMINATIONS

RACE4 TROT

3 Scarlet Knight 3 17 1% 17 3% 16 282
1 Lavecster 1 3 3 33 34 2¢ 29
8 Yankee Mustang 8 2 2% 21 3% 37 293
6 Laredo Kosmos 6 5° 5o 56 567 47% 284
5 Liverman Hanover 5 4%+ 4%+ 44+ 4¢ 57 292
2 CJ's Secret 2 x7% 674 en 6174 418 304
7 Victory Abroad 7 67h 78 X8 7 78 322
4 Annies S J x4x 813% gx2¥4 gds - gdis 8dis -

Winning Owner: Stefan Melander
Winning Trainer: Stefan Melander

RACE 5 TROT 1 MILE
4 Victory Sam 4 5% 53

1 Choco Chip Hanover 2 A O B 21
6 Pegasus Spur 6 8 8o g 37 37 294
2 Pardon Me 1 2! 42 BSh BYA 420 30"
7 CR Kinetic 7 ¢ 6477 610 5% 30
1AKremlin Conspiracy 9 910 97 Q8% 49% (3% 30
3 Diamond Goal 3 1 KL L AL A4 314
8 Chasing Tail 8 78 74 65 Q0% g2 34
5 America’s Promise 5 3% 1"+ 2% gW7s Qi 35

Winning Owners: Christina Takter, Anderberg Stb. & Tom Christensen
Winning Trainer: Jimmy Takter

1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN ELIM. PURSE $70,000

54!
:557?
:55°
:554
:56

574
:594
2:06!

HAMBLETONIAN ELIM. PURSE $70,000 Quart
32% 22'/1 ]W/A 301 1 :551

3
1:55°
1:55°%
1:554
1:56
1:57
1:593
2:00

RACE 6 TROT 1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN ELIM. PURSE $70,000

3 Cigar Bar 3 2 U 2 32 1! 29! 1:544
7 Banker Hall 7 11 1 17 2! 294 1:55
1 Amer | Can 1 54 43% 54 427 31 29 1:55
5 Norvelous Hanover 5 87 65 75 65 42 29 1:55!
2 Experience Victory 2 4%+ 32» 324 54 5% 30 1:55°
8 Fishing Clinic 8 7 7 6O 7¢ 6% 293 1:554
9 Cobol 9 3% X8 98 Qi 9pB8p7829? 1:56?
6 Danish Delight 6 97 87~ 8’ 8ix’  x8xp7p8729° 1:56'
4 Mr Commissioner 4 652 54 43%  x1 7p9%% 30! 1:56

DQ-No. 4 (Mr Commissioner) for interference while on a break.
DQ-No. 6 (Danish Delight) for a lapped-on break at the wire.

Winning Owners: Arden Homestead Stable & Tomas Bertmark
Winning Trainer: Jan Johnson

Quarter times 29, 572, 1:25%, 1:54"
Mutuels

S. Melander

M. Lachance

B. Lindstedt

R. Paver Jr.

J. Campbell

D. Daley

Jo. Takter

J. Morrill Jr.
Exacta
Trifecta
Racing Pick 3
Superfecta

er times 274, 553, 1:242, 1:55"
Mutuels

J. Takter
1:552 B. Lindstedt
W. O’Donnell

M. Lachance

R. Allen

J. Johnson

D. Daley

J. Campbell

W. Hennessey

Exacta
Trifecta

Quarter times 282, 56, 1:25', 1:54%
Mutuels

B. Lindstedt

T. Ritchie

D. R. Ackerman
D. Miller

M. Lachance

L. Ouellette

R. Pierce

J. Baggitt Jr.

T. Smedshammer

Exacta
Trifecta

TEMP. 78-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 5:17
(3) 4.80 3.60  2.80 *1.40
1) 460 320  4.90
(8) 4.60  15.00
41.00
10.10
14.80
6.30
2.80
(3-1)  20.20
(3-1-8) 221.00
(6-8-3)  56.40
(3-1-8-6)1,090.30
TEMP. 78-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 5:43
(4) 29.40 12.00  3.20 13.70
(1) 8.00  2.80 e-8.90
(6) 220  *1.40
26.30
3.70
-8.90
44.80
2.20
20.30
(4-1)  170.60
(4-1-6) 467.20
TEMP. 78-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 6:09

(3) 20.80 5.00  3.60  9.40
7) 260 2.60 *0.50
(1) 4.60  22.40
24.70
13.60
10.50
31.00
8.80
8.80

3.7
(3-7-

61.40
) 448.40

AUGUST 4, 2001 - $1,000,000 FINAL

RACE8 TROT

4 Scarlet Knight 4 35% 3% 324 Qhd 1% 203
6 Pegasus Spur 6 47 45% 4w 32 2% 903
5 Banker Hall 5 13 12 2% ]k 3% 3]

7 Lavecster 7 610 4B% 484 GAA g4% 203
9 Cigar Bar 9  58s  57% 554 45 5% 30
8 Victory Sam 8 812 g% 78s  76% 45 293
1

Choco Chip Hanover 1 23 2% 2%h A3 TN 308
1AYankee Mustang 10 7' 7x8 gl¢x g4 glsn 30?2
3 Laredo Kosmos 3x 9% 9ds Qdis Qdis 937% --
2 Amer | Can x2x 109 104 109 104 10%8 -

Winning Owner: Stefan Melander
Winning Trainer: Stefan Melander

1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN FINAL PURSE $1,000,000

1:534
547
:543
:544
:544
:544
:544
57!
2:01!
2:07?

Quarter times 272, 54%, 1:23%, 1:532 TEMP. 80-0
Mutuels

S. Melander
W. O’Donnell
T. Ritchie

M. Lachance

J. Campbell

J. Takter

B. Lindstedt

J. Johnson

R. Paver Jr.

D. R. Ackerman

Exacta
Trifecta
Superfecta

TRACK: FAST  OFF: 2:45
(4) 3.40 2.40 2.20 *0.70
(6) 3.20 2.60 4.10
(5) 3.20 7.00
41.00
7.80
16.90
e-12.90
e-12.90
83.30
43.70

34






